



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 3136 OF 2018

Sunder Lal BhattiPetitioner

V/S

State Bank Of India And 2 Ors.Respondent

Mr. V.S. Kapse,i/b. Karishma Shirkepadwal For Petitioner.

Mr. Abhijeet A. Desai, for R.No.1.

**CORAM : R.M. SAVANT. &
M. S. KARNIK, JJ**

DATE : 17th September, 2018

P.C. :

S.O. to 19th September 2018.

(ASSOCIATE)