



ISM

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 3136 OF 2018**

Sunder Lal Bhatti

.....Petitioner

V/s.

State Bank of India and others

.....Respondents

Mr. Vishwajeet Kapse i/b Karishma Shirkepadwal for the petitioner

Mr. Abhijeet Joshi for respondent nos. 1 to 3

**CORAM : R. M. SAVANT &
NITIN W SAMBRE, JJ.****DATE : 5th OCTOBER, 2018.****P.C.**

The above petition takes exception to the transfer/repatriation order dated 19/09/2017 passed by the then Chief General Manager (IB) of respondent no. 1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent nos. 1 to 3 Mr. A. A. Joshi seeks time to put in reply.

2 Hence, at his request, adjourned for 3 weeks. We clarify that there is no interim or ad-interim order operating in the above petition.

[NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.]**[R. M. SAVANT, J.]**