



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 3136 OF 2018

Sunder Lal BhattiPetitioner

V/S

State Bank Of India And 2 Ors.Respondent

Ms. Karishma Shirke-Padwal For Petitioner.

Mr. Nishant Patil, i/b. Mr. Abhijeet A. Joshi, for R.Nos. 1 to 3.

**CORAM : R.M. SAVANT. &
NITIN W. SAMBRE, JJ**

DATE : 26th October, 2018

P.C. :

Reply on behalf of R.Nos. 1 to 3 is tendered in Court.

S.O. to 28th November 2018.

(ASSOCIATE)