



Pradnya Bhogale

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1331 OF 2019

Sunder Lal Bhatti

..Petitioner

vs.

State Bank of India and Ors.

..Respondents

.....

Mr. Freddy K. Bhadhe for Petitioner.

Mr. Dushyant Krishnan h/f Mr. Abhijeet Joshi for Respondents.

.....

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR &
M.S.KARNIK, JJ.

DATE : 3 MARCH 2020

P.C.:-

Request is made for adjournment. Stand over to next
C.M.I.S. date i.e. 22 June 2020.

2. It is already clarified by the Court that there is no
interim order operating in this Petition.

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)