



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1331 OF 2019

Sunder Lal Bhatti

....Petitioner

V/S

State Bank of India & Ors.

....Respondents

...

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. Abhijeet A. Joshi for Respondent Nos.1 to 3-SBI.

...

**CORAM: S.V. GANGAPURWALA, ACJ &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE : 7 JANUARY 2023.

P.C.:

- 1 None appears for the Petitioner when the matter is called out.
- 2 At the request of the of learned Counsel for the Respondents, stand over to 6 March 2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)