



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1331 OF 2019**

Sunder Lal Bhatti

..... Petitioner

Vs.

State Bank of India & Ors.

..... Respondents

None for the Petitioner

Mr. Abhijeet Joshi a/w. Ms. Varsha Sawant for the Respondents

**CORAM: S.V.GANGAPURWALA, ACJ &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATED : MARCH 6, 2023

P.C.

1. The matter had appeared on board on 7th January 2023. On that day, none appeared for the Petitioner. The matter was adjourned to 6th March 2023.

2. Today also when the matter is called out, none appears for the Petitioner.

3. Mr.Joshi, the learned Advocate for the Respondent is present.

4. As none appears for the Petitioner, place the matter on 14th March 2023. If on the said date, none appears for the Petitioner, we may dismiss the matter.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)