



DIKSHA
DINESH
RANE

Digitally signed by
DIKSHA DINESH
RANE
Date: 2023.03.15
11:27:00 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1331 OF 2019

Sunder Lal Bhatti

..Petitioner

VS.

State Bank of India & ors.

..Respondents

None for the petitioner.

Adv. A. A. Joshi for the respondent.

**CORAM: S. V. GANGAPURWALA, Act.CJ.&
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE: MARCH 14, 2023

P.C.:-

1. The petitioner is challenging the order of transfer.
2. On 7/1/2023, when the matter was called out, none appears for the petitioner. The matter was adjourned to 6/3/2023. On 6/3/2023 also none appears for the petitioner. The matter was adjourned to 14/3/2023. In the said order on 6/3/2023 while adjourning the matter to 14/3/2023, it was observed that if on the said date, none appears for the petitioner, we may dismiss the matter.
3. Today also none appears for the petitioner. As none appears, the writ petition is dismissed for non prosecution.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)