



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 7725 OF 2023
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 1331 OF 2019**

Sunder Lal Bhatti

.....Applicant
(Original Petitioner)

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN :

Shri. Sunder Lal Bhatti

.....Applicant

V/s.

State Bank of India and 2 Ors.

.....Respondents

Dr. Mr. Abhinav Chandrachud a/w. Mr. Saurish Shetye i/by. Mr. Prem
Kumar R. Pandey a/w. Ms. Khushboo Pathak, Advocate for the
petitioner.

Mr. Abhijeet A. Joshi, Advocate for respondents no.1 to 3.

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA, ACTING CJ &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE : 11th APRIL, 2023.

P.C. :

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the petitioner and the respondent.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed in terms of prayer clause (a). The Writ Petition is restored to file.
3. Interim Applications stands disposed of accordingly.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1331 OF 2019

Sunder Lal Bhatti

.....Petitioner

V/s.

State Bank of India and 2 Ors.

.....Respondents

Dr. Mr. Abhinav Chandrachud a/w. Mr. Saurish Shetye i/by. Mr. Prem
Kumar R. Pandey a/w. Ms. Khushboo Pathak, Advocate for the
petitioner.

Mr. Abhijeet A. Joshi, Advocate for respondents no.1 to 3.

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA, ACTING CJ &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE : 11th APRIL, 2023.

P.C. :

1. Place the Writ Petition for admission on 12th June, 2023.
2. At the request of the learned Counsel for the petitioner, liberty granted to file rejoinder.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)