



Digitally
signed by
VINA
ARVIND
KHADPE
Date:
2023.10.12
18:13:51
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1331 OF 2019

Sunder Lal Bhatti

.... Petitioner

Versus

State Bank of India and ors

.... Respondents

.....

Mr. Saurish Shetye a/w Mr. Pavan Kumar Pandey, Ms. Sneha
Mishra i/b. Mr. Prem Kuman Pandey for the Petitioner.

Mr. A. A. Joshi for the Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

.....

**CORAM : SUNIL B. SHUKRE &
FIRDOSH P. POONTWALLA, JJ.**

DATED : 12 October 2023

P.C. :

1. Registry to accept the rejoinder of the petitioner.
2. Respondent Bank is granted leave to file sur-rejoinder, if
any on or before the next date.
3. Stand over to 2 November 2023.

(FIRDOSH P. POONTWALLA, J.)

(SUNIL B. SHUKRE, J.)