



legha

34_wp_1331_2019



2023:BHC-OS:1746-DB

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1331 OF 2019

Mr. Sunder Lal Bhatti

...Petitioner

V/s.

State of Bank of India and Ors.

...Respondents

Ms. Sneha Mishra *i/b.Mr. Prem Kumar Pandey for the Petitioner.*

CORAM: S.M. MODAK &

SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.

DATED: 24 MARCH 2026.

P.C.:

1) In view of the medical emergency expressed by the learned Advocate for the Petitioner, stand over to **21 April 2026**.

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]

[S.M. MODAK, J.]